SAMPLE MCKINNEY-VENTO DISPUTE RESOLUTION WRITTEN RESPONSE AND RIGHT TO APPEAL NOTIFICATION

Determination of District

NOTE: The homeless child or youth shall be immediately enrolled in the school where enrollment is sought during the time such dispute is being considered.

In compliance with the McKinney-Vento Homeless Assistance Act and Nebraska Dept of
Education, Rule 19, the following written notification and determination of the District was
given to (see below) within 30 calendar days of the time such dispute was brought:
Signature of any parent, guardian or other person having legal or actual charge or control of a
homeless child or youth:
Signature of Unaccompanied Homeless Youth:
Signature of Offaccompanied Homeless Toutif.
Date:
After reviewing the information relevant to the dispute the District's determination and
explanation for this determination is as
follows:
_
Administrator's Cignature
Administrator's Signature:
Date:

No. 11 Constitution Accord
Notice of Right to Appeal
If you are not satisfied with the determination of the District, you have the right to appeal as provided
for in Nebraska Department of Education Rule 19, Sections 005.03 and 005.03C available on the
Nebraska Department of Education website at:
https://www.education.ne.gov/legal/webrulespdf/CLEAN19_2016.pdf
The appeal is to be filed with the Commissioner of Education within 30 calendar days of receipt of this decision.
For information about the right to appeal contact:
District's Homeless Liaison (contact information):
or contact
Nebraska Department of Education Homeless Education Coordinator

It is the policy of the Nebraska Department of Education not to discriminate on the basis of gender, disability, race, color, religion, marital status, age, national origin or genetic information in its education programs, administration, policies, employment or other agency programs.

Telephone: 402-219-3303